action by employers, whether general, or by organizations of employers, shall be added 
to the time for completion as aforesaid. 

ARTICLE IV. COMPENSATION: The Owner agrees to make payments on account 
thereof as provided in the General Conditions in the total amount of Two Hundred 
Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixteen AND  00__/100 DOLLARS 
($237,716.00) in current funds for the performance of the contract which sum is 
computed as follows: 

TOTAL OF LUMP SUM 

ARTICLE V.  The Contractor and the Owner agree that changes in this Agreement or 
in the work to be done under this Agreement shall become effective only when

[...]

information and/or documentation or within a period of time no greater than 
that taken by the claimant in producing the additional information, whichever 
is greater. 

a. For claims of over fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and less than or 

equal to three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000), 
the Owner (or his/her designee), shall respond in writing to all 
written claims within 60 days of receipt of the claim, or may 
request, in writing, within 30 days of receipt of the claim, any 
additional documentation supporting the claim or relating to